FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-25-2000



101441651

**U.S. Department of Commerce** Patent and Trademark Office

**PATENT** 

**RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** 0.10 00

MKI) 8'(8'00	PAIENTS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). The Conveyance Type  Conveyance Type				
Submission Type				
XX New	X Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name 29 128100			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other			
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)  DOUGLAS M. DYGERT	8 11 00			
Name (line 2)				
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) RING CAN CORPORATION	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
	receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
Name (line 2)	States, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (line 1) 1 Industrial Park Road	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Oakland	Tennessee 38060-0428 State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Domestic Kepi osomatis				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
23/2000 MYUSUFt 00000009 29128100	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
7C:581 40.00 OP				
\				
1	and the document and			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	954-419-9307
Name [	David A. Tamburro		.0.
Address (line 1)	1129 West Lakes Drive		90
Address (line 2)	Deerfield Beach, Florid	la 33064	Ď
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docur	ment # 1
Application I	Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached
Enter either the	e Patent Application Number or the P	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	
	ent Application Number(s)	Paten	t Number(s)
99-35			
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	on was Month Day Year
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)		
Enter	PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	if a U.S. Application Number of been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Pr	operties	al number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
	f Payment: Enclo	sed X Deposit Account	
Deposit #	ACCOUNT  avment by deposit account or if addit	tional fees can be charged to the account.)	
(Line, 10, p	De	eposit Account Number:	<u> </u>
	А	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement an	d Signature		
To the b	pest of my knowledge and bel	lief, the foregoing information is true a	and correct and any
		riginal document. Charges to deposit	account are authorized, as
indicate	ed herein.	Janet & Alachens	8/17/00
David A. T.		Signature	
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Duto

**PATENT REEL: 011014 FRAME: 0375** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	day of, 2000
	7103 Larkfield Road, Olive Branch, MS 38654
, witnesseth:	
·	
CONTAINED	ain new and useful improvements in
set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the 1	
WHEREAS, Ring Can Corporation	, a corporation duly organized under
and pursuant to the laws of the State of Tennessee	, and having its principal place of business at
	60-0428
America and all foreign countries which may be grantions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said or Patents, and all rights under the International Councersors, legal representatives and assigns, to the first patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the made this sale and assignment not been made.  AND for the same consideration, the said assignations, the said assignories, its successors, legal representatives and assignations, the said assignories is the sole and lawful owner of eventions and the application for Letters Patent above the said assignor has good and full right and lawful assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assignations assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representation with said inventions, or said application Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, in or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained the ments, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said in legal representatives and assigns.  AND the said assignor hereby requests the Country of the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its suffer the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its suffer the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its suffer the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its suffer the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its suffer the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its suffer the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its suffer the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its suffer the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its suffer the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its suffer the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its suffer the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its suffer the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its suffer the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its suffer the sole use and behoof of the said assignee.	
Signed at Oakland	, in the County of Fayette  1/40 day of Duylist # 2000
State of Thursel , this	day of UTWANNE 2000
	Douglas M. Dygert

**RECORDED: 08/18/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011014 FRAME: 0376